AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2150

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE STEPHENS

Printer's No. 3338

Amend Bill, page 1, lines 10 and 11, by striking out "IN 1 2 SALES AND USE TAX, FURTHER PROVIDING FOR " in line 10 and 3 "DISCOUNT; AND," in line 11 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 2 through 25, by striking out all 4 5 of said lines and inserting 6 Section 1. Section 401(3)2(a)(9) and 4(c) of the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform Code of 7 8 1971, amended October 9, 2009 (P.L.451, No.48), are amended, clause (3)1 is amended by adding a phrase and the section is 9 amended by adding clauses to read: 10 11 Amend Bill, page 12, line 21, by striking out "3" and 12 inserting 2 13 14 Amend Bill, page 13, line 25, by striking out "4" and 15 inserting 16 3